

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM**

Misc. Ex Case No. 599/2023

CNR NO.WBBB060032422023

REGISTRATION NO.500/2023

Mili BibiPetitioner

-Versus-

Rohim KhanOpposite Party

Present : Suparna Sinha, A.C.J.M (In-Charge), Rampurhat, Birbhum

Order No.01

22/12/2023

Petitioner Mili Bibi files a petition under Sec 125(3) of Cr.P.C along with vakalatnama praying for maintenance from the O.P namely Rohim Khan on the ground stated in the said petition.

Perused the petition. Prayer is heard and considered.

Register the same as Misc Ex. case.

Issue notice upon the O.P asking him to show cause as to why the application of the petitioner shall not be allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file necessary requisites at once.

To 20.02.2024 for S.R/A.D/Appearance & Showing cause by the opposite party.

D/c.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01391