

Mise Ex. Case No.599/2023
Registration No. 500/2023

Order /dated 07.11.2025

Record is put up by virtue of put up petition.

O.P files a petition praying for recall the W/A after making a payment of Rs. 5000/- which bears endorsement of other side.

Petitioner files hazira along with money receipt for Rs. 5000/-.

Let it be made part of the record.

Hd. both sides.

Perused the case record.

Having considered the fact that the O.P has partly paid the execution amount.

Hence the prayer of the O.P is allowed.

Recall the W/A

To 08.12.2025 for further payment.

B.C.-II to do the needful.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869